OP \$65.00 88597456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeHE Enterprises, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeHE Distributors, LLC	
Street Address:	1245 E. Diehl Road, Suite 200	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88597456	KEHE ENTERPRISES
Serial Number:	88597473	KEHE ENTERPRISES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Vallone
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48012-298739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah P. Harrell
SIGNATURE:	/sharrell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=KeHE Enterprises Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0078

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is by and between KeHE Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, ("Assignor"") and KeHE Distributors, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") and is effective as of May 15, 2020. For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark (registered and unregistered) identified on Schedule A and any derivation thereof ("Trademark"), together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, (b) its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all registrations of the Trademark heretofore granted or applied for, (c) any and all common law rights to the Trademark in the United States and any state thereof and in any country in the world, and (d) any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first above written.

KEHE ENTERPRISES, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Corporate Counsel

KEHE DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

Schedule A - Trademarks

MARK	APPLICATION NO	COUNTRY
KEHE ENTERPRISES	88/597456	United States
KEHE ENTERPRISES logo		United States

17387585

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 06/02/2020